
Chairman’s Report 19th September – 11th November 

Saturday 19th September 

6 p.m. 

Charity Reception and Gala Performance of Henry V to mark 

Agincourt 600 

Sunday 20th September 

2.30 p.m. 

Blaenau Gwent Civic Service 

The Salvation Army Hall, Cwm, Ebbw Vale 

Saturday 20th September Dinner with the Chinese 

Samuel Ryder Suite, Celtic Manor 

Tuesday 22nd September BEM Presentation 

County Hall, Usk 

Friday 25th September 

6 p.m. 

Gwent Best Kept Village Competition 

Chepstow Garden Centre 

Sunday 27th September 

3 – 5 p.m. 

Afternoon Tea - High Sheriff of Gwent 

Craig-y-Dorth House, Monmouth 

Wednesday 30th September 

11 a.m. 

Powys Centenary Parade for The Welsh Guards 

The Bulwark, Brecon 

Thursday 1st October 

11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Registrar’s Office, Usk 

Friday 2nd October 

4.30 p.m. 

Tea Concert and Presentation from the Walk of Britain, Walking 

with the Wounded team 

Haberdashers’ Monmouth School for Girls 

Saturday 3rd October 

11 a.m. 

Rhondda Cynon Taf Civic Service 

SS Julius & Aaron Parish Church, Llanharan 

Sunday 4th October 

2.30 p.m. 

Neath Port Talbot Civic Service 

St John the Baptist Church, Skewen 

Thursday 8th October 

11 a.m. 

MCC Visit to Northern Automotive Systems 

Gilwern 

Thursday 8th October Officials/Head of Service Dinner 

Shire Hall, Monmouth 

Saturday 10th October 

1 p.m. 

Lunch with Lord Lieutenant 

Penpergwm Lodge, Abergavenny 

Sunday 11th October 

7 p.m. 

Chairman’s Charity Harvest Supper  

Glen Yr Afon House, Hotel 

Wednesday 14th October 

7 p.m. 

The Quiz and Chips Night 

Pages Fish Bar, Cwmbran 

Thursday 22nd October 

10.30 a.m. 

Raglan School - Official Opening Ceremony 

Friday 23rd October Mon Biz Awards 

Celtic Manor Resort 

Sunday 25th October (St 

Crispin’s Day) 

6 p.m. 

Evensong – to mark 600th Anniversary of the Battle of Agincourt  

Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Thursday 29th October 

12 noon 

Service of Commemoration 

Westminster Abbey 

Sunday 1st November Chairman’s Charity Afternoon Tea 

Glen Yr Afon House Hotel, Usk 

Friday 6th November 

3 p.m. 

Llanelly Hill Action Group Armistice Group 

Llanelly Hill 

Sunday 8th November Remembrance Service and Parade 



11 a.m. Neville Street, Abergavenny 

Sunday 8th November 

2.30 p.m. 

Remembrance Sunday  

Muster at Royal British Legion, Usk 

Wednesday 11th November  

11 a.m. 

Armistice Day 

County Hall 

 

 

 


